		FFICE U.S. Department of Commerce FENTS ONLY ks. Please record the attached
original documents or copy t 1. Name of conveying party(a)Casimer M. DeCusatis i) b)Lawrence Jacobowitz j c) k d) 1 e) m f) n g) o h) p	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
More names attached? _	Y _ <u></u> N	More names attached?Y _x_N
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>x</u>	_ Assignment	0.00 =
b) October 29, 2003 c) d) e) f) g) h)	i)	
5. Name and address of part concerning document shou Name: Floyd A. Gonz IBM Corporati Intellectual 2455 South Ro Poughkeepsie,	ld be mailed: alez on Property Law ad, P386	6. Total # of applications and patents involved: _01_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 . 8. Charge to Deposit Account
5/2003 LNUELLER 00000134 090463 106978	29 /	09-0463 (IBM).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signatur information is true and corr original document. Susan L. Nelson		/ /
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 3
Express Mail Label No. (if	applicable): ER363647531U	S Docket No.: POU920030031US1

PATENT REEL: 014657 FRAME: 0333

IBM Docket No.: POU920030031US1

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	as, we		
	(1)	Casimer M. DeCusatis County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie State of New York
		and	
	(2)	Lawrence Jacobowitz County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls State of New York
have in	vented ce	ertain improvements in	
	В	YTE-WIDE OPTICAL BAC	KPLANE SWITCH AND SWITCHING METHOD
and exe		Jnited States Patent Application	
	(1)	03003 and (2)	·
place of entire ri obtained Now the sell, ass and the from the Patents agree th	f businessight, title d therefore, fign and tinvention e filing or granted untat IBM m	s at New Orchard Road, Armon and interest in the said applicator; for a valuable consideration, recransfer to IBM, its successors an therein disclosed for the United States application, upon the invention set forth in sanay apply for foreign Letters Pa	CHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a k, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the ion and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be eipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters aid application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby atents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in opplications when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1)	at OU	ighkeepsie DY	Course M. DeCusatie
(2)	on[() at	30 03	Casimer M. DeCusatis
(-)	on		Lawrence Jacobowitz

PATENT REEL: 014657 FRAME: 0334

IBM Docket No : POU920030031US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we		
(1)	Casimer M. DeCusatis	of Poughkeepsie
	County of Dutchess	State of New York

and

(2) Lawrence Jacobowitz
County of Dutchess

of Wappingers Falls
State of New York

County of Dutchess	State of New York
have invented certain improvements in	
BYTE-WIDE OPTICAL BACKPI	LANE SWITCH AND SWITCHING METHOD
and executed a United States Patent Application the	actor on
(1) and (2) C	october 29,2003.
place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, N	NES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a lew York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be
sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and a and the invention therein disclosed for the United St from the filing of said United States application, and Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said a	whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby issigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application tates and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting if we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby is on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in cations when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed	
(1) at	Casimer M. DeCusatis

(1)	at	
	OII	Casimer M. DeCusatis
(2)	ar Yorktown Heights, MY	Laurence Sacobourts
	on 10-29-2000	Lawrence Jacobowitz
		\mathcal{O}

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

PÄTENT PAGE.05 **

RECORDED: 10/30/2003 REEL: 014657 FRAME: 0335